
IAIABC Foundations Program | 2025 Program at a Glance 
June / July July / August August / September 

WEEK 1 
Live Virtual Session 

Orientation 
Tuesday, June 24 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

●​ History of Workers’ Compensation 
●​ Puzzle Pieces of the Workers’ 

Compensation Industry 

WEEK 5 
Live Virtual Session 

Medical Topics Discussion 
Tuesday, July 29 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

●​ Dispute Resolution 

WEEK 9 
Live Virtual Session 

Emerging Trends 
Tuesday, August 26 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

●​ Review Writing Assignment & Draft 
an outline. 

WEEK 2 
Live Virtual Session 

Insurance & Self-Insurance 
Tuesday, July 8 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

●​ Benefits Summary 

WEEK 6 
Live Virtual Session 

Dispute Resolution Discussion 
Tuesday, August 5 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

●​ Return to Work 

WEEK 10 
Live Virtual Session 

Final Discussion 
Tuesday, September 9 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

Writing Assignment 
Comprehensive Exam 

Survey 

WEEK 3 
Live Virtual Session 
Benefits Discussion 

Tuesday, July 15 | 1:00 PM CDT 
 

Self-Paced Work 
●​ Permanent Impairment, Causation, and 

Coverage 

WEEK 7 
Live Virtual Session 

RTW Discussion 
Tuesday, August 12 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

●​ Lifecycle of a Claim 

 
Writing Assignment 1st draft due to 

peers:  
Tuesday, September 16 

 
Peer feedback due:  

Tuesday, September 23 
 

Final Writing Assignment & Exam due: 
Tuesday, September 30 WEEK 4 

Live Virtual Session 
Permanent Impairment, Causation, 

Coverage Discussion 
Tuesday, July 22 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

●​ Medical topics 

WEEK 8 
Live Virtual Session 

Leadership & Measuring Performance 
Tuesday, August 19 | 1:00 PM CDT 

 
Self-Paced Work 

●​ Creating a Customer Centric Agency 


